
FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
PRESENTED BY MONSTER ENERGY 

 
ROUND 1 // 01-02 APRIL 2017_  

BARCELONA (ESP) 
RALLYCROSS OF BARCELONA 

 

RESULT BOOK 

 
Track lenght: 1135m 
Joker lap: 1235m 
Start line: -115m 
Intermediate timeline: 590m 

 
Chronomoto Timing 

 
 



POLE P2 P3 P4 P5

Race 1

68 10 15 R1
Race 2

44 66 57 R2
Race 3

9 7 87 96 84 R3
Race 4

1 36 100 21 3 R4
Race 5

11 71 6 13 43 R5

68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN
10 "CSUCSU" HUN
15 Reinis NITISS LVA

44 Timo SCHEIDER AUT
66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER FRA
57 Toomas HEIKKINEN SWE

9 Sébastien LOEB FRA
7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS
87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA
96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE
84 Hervé"Knapick"LEMONNIER FRA

1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE
36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA
100 Guy WILKS GBR
21 Timmy HANSEN SWE
3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE

11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
71 Kevin HANSEN SWE
6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA
13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR
43 Ken BLOCK USA
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Supercar

-Provisional Grid Sheet for Q 1 by the draw (Left Pole)

SC - 01



No. Driver Nat. Competitor/Entrant Car Licence Competitor Lic.

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE EKS Audi S1 197807147199 369

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI 198812066275 245

3 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Team Stard Ford Fiesta 1705670001 BA158

4 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Team Stard Ford Fiesta #17100 BA158

5 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 A47 546

6 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Speedy Motorsport Kia Rio 4723 140

7 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI IKO19833 245

8 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS IRC30267 E2094-U-17

9 15 Reinis NITISS LVA EKS Audi S1 1705670003 369

10 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199205212732 546

11 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA Guerlain Chicherit Renault Clio 58619 '58619

12 43 Ken BLOCK USA Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS D3714-U-17C E2094-U-17

13 44 Timo SCHEIDER AUT MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta JA1010 BA157

14 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN EKS Audi S1 21561120 369

15 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL DA Racing Peugeot 208 196083 250976

16 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN GRX Ford Fiesta 34708006 50054983

17 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199805280659 546

18 84
Hervé"Knapick" 
LEMONNIER

FRA Hervé "Knapick" Lemonnier Citröen DS3 1640 1640

19 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA DA Racing Peugeot 208 161090 250976

20 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 199607160539 BA157

21 100 Guy WILKS GBR Loco World RX Team Volkswagen Polo 153265 1705310009

-

-

21 drivers

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya(1133m)
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-



Team Nat. No. Driver Nat. Car

1 PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE 11
3

Petter SOLBERG
Johan KRISTOFFERSSON

NOR
SWE

Volkswagen Polo GTI
Volkswagen Polo GTI

2 EKS SWE 1
57

Mattias EKSTRÖM
Toomas HEIKKINEN

SWE
FIN

Audi S1
Audi S1

3 MJP Racing Team Austria AUT 96
44

Kevin ERIKSSON
Timo SCHEIDER

SWE
AUT

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

4 Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE 21
9

Timmy HANSEN
Sébastien LOEB

SWE
FRA

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

5 Hoonigan Racing Division USA 43
13

Ken BLOCK
Andreas BAKKERUD

USA
NOR

Ford Focus RS
Ford Focus RS

6 Team Stard AUT 7
6

Timur TIMERZYANOV
Janis BAUMANIS

RUS
LVA

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

-

-

6 teams

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya(1133m)
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:44.424 14

2 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:44.811 0:00.387 14

3 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:45.120 0:00.696 14

4 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:45.196 0:00.772 14

5 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:45.310 0:00.886 14

6 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:45.333 0:00.909 14

7 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:45.381 0:00.957 14

8 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:45.400 0:00.976 14

9 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:45.422 0:00.998 13

10 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:45.489 0:01.065 14

11 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:45.540 0:01.116 14

12 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:45.898 0:01.474 14

13 15 Reinis NITISS EKS LVA Audi S1 0:45.955 0:01.531 14

14 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria AUT Ford Fiesta 0:46.183 0:01.759 5

15 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:46.201 0:01.777 14

16 100 Guy WILKS Loco World RX Team GBR Volkswagen Polo 0:46.225 0:01.801 14

17 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:46.563 0:02.139 14

18 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio 0:47.491 0:03.067 14

19 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT Guerlain Chicherit FRA Renault Clio 0:47.502 0:03.078 11

20 84 Hervé"Knapick" LEMONNIER Hervé "Knapick" Lemonnier FRA Citröen DS3 0:48.281 0:03.857 9

21 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:50.422 0:05.998 13

-

-

Total:21 Drivers included DNS: 0  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Lap Times

1. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.914 22.9 26.9 09:02:24.640

2. 00:53.351 23.3 29.9 09:03:17.991

3. 00:47.769 21.9 25.7 09:04:05.760

4. 00:47.882 22.2 25.6 09:04:53.642

5. 46:36.698 00.0 00.0 09:51:30.340

6. 00:46.254 20.2 25.9 09:52:16.594

7. 00:50.158 21.1 28.9 09:53:06.752

8. 00:45.994 20.1 25.8 09:53:52.746

9. 00:46.482 21.1 25.3 09:54:39.228

10. 25:07.254 00.0 00.0 11:19:46.482

11. 00:45.706 20.2 25.4 11:20:32.188

12. 00:49.333 21.0 28.3 11:21:21.521

13. 00:44.424 19.7 24.6 11:22:05.945

14. 00:46.403 21.5 24.8 11:22:52.348

2. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.425 21.5 30.8 09:06:55.518

2. 00:47.479 21.2 26.2 09:07:42.997

3. 00:51.444 21.9 29.4 09:08:34.441

4. 00:47.345 21.0 26.2 09:09:21.786

5. 57:34.920 00.0 00.0 10:06:56.706

6. 00:50.074 20.5 29.5 10:07:46.780

7. 00:46.867 20.6 26.2 10:08:33.647

8. 00:51.860 21.7 30.1 10:09:25.507
9. 00:47.060 20.9 26.1 10:10:12.567

10. 18:27.044 00.0 00.0 11:28:39.611

11. 00:44.811 19.9 24.8 11:29:24.422

12. 00:50.164 20.7 29.4 11:30:14.586

13. 00:45.788 20.1 25.6 11:31:00.374

14. 00:46.917 21.0 25.8 11:31:47.291

3. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:51.616 24.0 27.5 09:01:45.849

2. 00:55.278 24.0 31.2 09:02:41.127

3. 00:49.634 22.5 27.0 09:03:30.761

4. 00:53.135 22.8 30.2 09:04:23.896

5. 37:27.824 00.0 00.0 10:41:51.720

6. 00:46.558 20.9 25.6 10:42:38.278

7. 00:47.372 21.7 25.6 10:43:25.650

8. 00:51.823 22.3 29.5 10:44:17.473

9. 00:46.502 20.7 25.7 10:45:03.975

10. 43:19.006 00.0 00.0 11:28:22.981

11. 00:45.120 20.1 25.0 11:29:08.101

12. 00:46.578 21.1 25.4 11:29:54.679

13. 00:50.507 21.3 29.1 11:30:45.186
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14. 00:46.255 20.2 25.9 11:31:31.441

4. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.486 21.7 30.6 09:06:44.878

2. 00:46.925 21.1 25.7 09:07:31.803

3. 00:47.921 21.8 26.0 09:08:19.724

4. 00:46.959 21.8 25.1 09:09:06.683

5. 37:19.843 00.0 00.0 10:46:26.526

6. 00:49.495 20.4 29.0 10:47:16.021

7. 00:46.113 20.5 25.5 10:48:02.134

8. 00:47.279 21.6 25.6 10:48:49.413

9. 00:47.498 21.7 25.7 10:49:36.911

10. 34:20.871 00.0 00.0 11:23:57.782

11. 00:45.196 20.2 24.8 11:24:42.978

12. 00:50.418 21.4 28.9 11:25:33.396

13. 00:45.483 20.4 25.0 11:26:18.879

14. 00:46.520 21.4 25.1 11:27:05.399

5. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.329 23.4 31.9 09:02:07.520

2. 00:49.274 22.3 26.9 09:02:56.794

3. 00:53.882 23.2 30.6 09:03:50.676

4. 00:48.371 21.9 26.4 09:04:39.047

5. 46:28.141 00.0 00.0 10:51:07.188

6. 00:50.078 20.6 29.3 10:51:57.266

7. 00:45.941 20.6 25.2 10:52:43.207

8. 00:51.033 21.6 29.3 10:53:34.240
9. 00:45.567 20.5 25.0 10:54:19.807

10. 38:32.176 00.0 00.0 11:32:51.983

11. 00:49.611 20.3 29.2 11:33:41.594

12. 00:45.948 20.4 25.5 11:34:27.542

13. 00:50.799 21.8 28.9 11:35:18.341

14. 00:45.310 20.5 24.7 11:36:03.651

6. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.417 23.1 31.2 09:06:52.017

2. 00:48.451 22.0 26.3 09:07:40.468

3. 00:48.476 22.5 25.9 09:08:28.944

4. 00:51.516 22.0 29.4 09:09:20.460

5. 32:19.282 00.0 00.0 10:41:39.742

6. 00:50.526 21.1 29.3 10:42:30.268

7. 00:46.640 20.7 25.8 10:43:16.908

8. 00:47.804 22.1 25.6 10:44:04.712

9. 00:48.365 22.4 25.8 10:44:53.077

10. 48:11.173 00.0 00.0 11:33:04.250

11. 00:45.925 20.3 25.5 11:33:50.175

12. 00:50.735 21.4 29.3 11:34:40.910

13. 00:45.333 20.3 24.9 11:35:26.243
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14. 00:48.458 21.9 26.5 11:36:14.701

7. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.443 23.4 27.0 09:01:51.207

2. 00:55.328 23.9 31.3 09:02:46.535

3. 00:49.076 22.5 26.5 09:03:35.611

4. 00:50.099 23.3 26.7 09:04:25.710

5. 46:29.642 00.0 00.0 09:50:55.352

6. 00:47.276 21.0 26.2 09:51:42.628

7. 00:47.190 21.3 25.8 09:52:29.818

8. 00:50.491 21.2 29.1 09:53:20.309

9. 00:46.179 20.5 25.5 09:54:06.488

10. 25:11.767 00.0 00.0 11:19:18.255

11. 00:46.058 20.6 25.4 11:20:04.313

12. 00:50.302 21.6 28.6 11:20:54.615

13. 00:45.381 20.4 24.9 11:21:39.996

14. 00:46.814 21.9 24.8 11:22:26.810

8. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.562 23.0 27.5 09:06:38.222

2. 00:50.008 23.0 26.9 09:07:28.230

3. 00:53.112 22.7 30.3 09:08:21.342

4. 00:48.619 22.1 26.4 09:09:09.961

5. 57:39.183 00.0 00.0 10:06:49.144

6. 00:51.024 21.1 29.8 10:07:40.168

7. 00:48.291 21.1 27.1 10:08:28.459

8. 00:48.256 21.8 26.3 10:09:16.715
9. 00:47.534 21.6 25.8 10:10:04.249

10. 09:30.159 00.0 00.0 11:19:34.408

11. 00:45.400 20.6 24.7 11:20:19.808

12. 00:50.251 21.5 28.6 11:21:10.059

13. 00:45.408 20.4 24.9 11:21:55.467

14. 00:47.249 21.6 25.6 11:22:42.716

9. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.510 21.8 30.6 09:06:59.140

2. 00:48.169 21.9 26.1 09:07:47.309

3. 00:53.169 22.2 30.9 09:08:40.478

4. 18:31.110 00.0 00.0 10:27:11.588

5. 00:46.425 20.5 25.8 10:27:58.013

6. 00:47.837 21.9 25.9 10:28:45.850

7. 00:51.411 21.9 29.5 10:29:37.261

8. 00:46.927 21.1 25.8 10:30:24.188

9. 02:44.900 00.0 00.0 11:33:09.088

10. 00:45.552 20.5 24.9 11:33:54.640

11. 00:46.681 21.5 25.1 11:34:41.321

12. 00:49.971 21.4 28.5 11:35:31.292

13. 00:45.422 20.7 24.6 11:36:16.714
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10. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.274 22.3 30.9 09:11:33.877

2. 00:48.426 21.6 26.8 09:12:22.303

3. 00:51.783 22.1 29.6 09:13:14.086

4. 00:47.036 20.9 26.0 09:14:01.122

5. 03:50.247 00.0 00.0 10:17:51.369

6. 00:51.662 21.0 30.6 10:18:43.031

7. 00:47.494 21.1 26.3 10:19:30.525

8. 00:51.507 21.8 29.6 10:20:22.032

9. 00:47.288 21.0 26.2 10:21:09.320

10. 07:16.937 00.0 00.0 11:28:26.257

11. 00:49.665 20.7 28.9 11:29:15.922

12. 00:45.489 20.4 25.0 11:30:01.411

13. 00:50.329 21.4 28.8 11:30:51.740

14. 00:45.734 20.4 25.3 11:31:37.474

11. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.141 21.6 27.4 09:11:49.320

2. 00:51.946 22.3 29.5 09:12:41.266

3. 00:47.282 21.1 26.1 09:13:28.548

4. 00:47.724 21.9 25.7 09:14:16.272

5. 37:01.077 00.0 00.0 10:51:17.349

6. 00:46.066 20.4 25.6 10:52:03.415

7. 00:51.263 21.8 29.4 10:52:54.678

8. 00:46.435 20.6 25.8 10:53:41.113

9. 00:47.545 21.8 25.7 10:54:28.658
10. 34:19.353 00.0 00.0 11:28:48.011

11. 00:45.540 20.2 25.2 11:29:33.551

12. 00:50.784 21.6 29.1 11:30:24.335

13. 00:46.021 20.6 25.3 11:31:10.356

14. 00:47.902 21.9 25.9 11:31:58.258

12. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:50.558 21.9 28.6 09:11:24.703

2. 00:49.737 22.4 27.3 09:12:14.440

3. 00:52.260 22.1 30.1 09:13:06.700

4. 00:48.004 21.6 26.3 09:13:54.704

5. 59:35.709 00.0 00.0 10:13:30.413

6. 00:46.591 20.8 25.7 10:14:17.004

7. 00:47.927 21.8 26.0 10:15:04.931

8. 00:52.411 22.1 30.2 10:15:57.342

9. 00:47.793 21.1 26.5 10:16:45.135

10. 07:01.489 00.0 00.0 11:23:46.624

11. 00:45.898 20.6 25.2 11:24:32.522

12. 00:47.676 22.1 25.5 11:25:20.198

13. 00:47.417 22.0 25.3 11:26:07.615

14. 00:50.871 21.9 28.9 11:26:58.486
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13. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:48.624 21.9 26.6 09:11:38.064

2. 00:51.831 22.3 29.5 09:12:29.895

3. 00:46.557 21.2 25.3 09:13:16.452

4. 00:50.819 22.1 28.7 09:14:07.271

5. 08:21.022 00.0 00.0 10:22:28.293

6. 00:46.887 21.4 25.4 10:23:15.180

7. 00:51.802 22.1 29.6 10:24:06.982

8. 00:46.952 20.9 25.9 10:24:53.934

9. 00:48.157 22.0 26.0 10:25:42.091

10. 02:52.197 00.0 00.0 11:28:34.288

11. 00:45.955 20.5 25.4 11:29:20.243

12. 00:51.339 21.6 29.6 11:30:11.582

13. 00:46.324 20.7 25.5 11:30:57.906

14. 00:47.522 21.9 25.6 11:31:45.428

14. 44 Timo SCHEIDER AUT Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:51.955 21.7 30.2 09:11:56.848

2. 00:46.183 20.6 25.5 09:12:43.031

3. 00:50.969 22.0 28.8 09:13:34.000

4. 00:46.936 21.1 25.7 09:14:20.936

5. 31:56.632 00.0 00.0 10:46:17.568

15. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.702 25.1 28.5 09:01:59.008

2. 00:52.439 25.0 27.3 09:02:51.447
3. 00:51.720 24.5 27.2 09:03:43.167

4. 00:54.708 23.6 31.0 09:04:37.875

5. 46:31.344 00.0 00.0 09:51:09.219

6. 00:51.206 21.4 29.7 09:52:00.425

7. 00:47.502 21.4 26.0 09:52:47.927

8. 00:51.976 22.3 29.6 09:53:39.903

9. 00:47.311 21.3 25.9 09:54:27.214

10. 29:13.915 00.0 00.0 11:23:41.129

11. 00:50.379 21.0 29.3 11:24:31.508

12. 00:46.631 21.2 25.4 11:25:18.139

13. 00:51.380 21.9 29.4 11:26:09.519

14. 00:46.201 20.8 25.3 11:26:55.720

16. 100 Guy WILKS GBR Volkswagen Polo

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:48.609 21.7 26.8 09:16:04.459

2. 00:47.749 21.9 25.8 09:16:52.208

3. 00:47.921 21.9 25.9 09:17:40.129

4. 00:47.726 22.0 25.6 09:18:27.855

5. 59:27.851 00.0 00.0 10:17:55.706

6. 00:47.966 21.2 26.7 10:18:43.672

7. 00:53.579 22.4 31.0 10:19:37.251
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8. 00:52.111 21.3 30.8 10:20:29.362

9. 00:47.732 21.0 26.6 10:21:17.094

10. 02:32.915 00.0 00.0 11:23:50.009

11. 00:46.225 20.7 25.5 11:24:36.234

12. 00:51.702 21.7 29.9 11:25:27.936

13. 00:50.951 20.9 29.9 11:26:18.887

14. 00:47.391 20.7 26.6 11:27:06.278

17. 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.039 21.8 30.1 09:16:13.222

2. 00:46.589 21.0 25.5 09:16:59.811

3. 00:47.238 21.6 25.5 09:17:47.049

4. 00:57.051 27.8 29.2 09:18:44.100

5. 13:19.828 00.0 00.0 10:32:03.928

6. 00:59.753 23.4 36.2 10:33:03.681

7. 00:46.884 20.9 25.9 10:33:50.565

8. 00:48.623 22.5 26.0 10:34:39.188

9. 00:48.352 22.1 26.2 10:35:27.540

10. 57:29.623 00.0 00.0 11:32:57.163

11. 00:50.732 20.9 29.7 11:33:47.895

12. 00:46.563 21.0 25.5 11:34:34.458

13. 00:47.325 21.9 25.3 11:35:21.783

14. 00:47.024 21.6 25.3 11:36:08.807

18. 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Kia Rio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.026 21.8 32.1 09:16:24.832

2. 00:49.320 22.5 26.8 09:17:14.152
3. 00:49.448 22.6 26.7 09:18:03.600

4. 00:48.600 22.3 26.2 09:18:52.200

5. 03:27.386 00.0 00.0 10:22:19.586

6. 00:51.978 21.4 30.5 10:23:11.564

7. 00:47.836 21.5 26.3 10:23:59.400

8. 00:49.317 22.6 26.6 10:24:48.717

9. 00:49.929 22.9 27.0 10:25:38.646

10. 53:43.275 00.0 00.0 11:19:21.921

11. 00:47.491 21.6 25.8 11:20:09.412

12. 00:48.209 22.6 25.5 11:20:57.621

13. 00:48.065 22.4 25.6 11:21:45.686

14. 00:51.947 22.4 29.5 11:22:37.633

19. 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA Renault Clio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:49.997 22.9 27.0 09:21:34.251

2. 00:49.450 22.9 26.5 09:22:23.701

3. 00:52.767 22.5 30.1 09:23:16.468

4. 00:50.931 21.6 29.2 09:24:07.399

5. 07:50.563 00.0 00.0 10:31:57.962

6. 00:52.030 22.0 29.9 10:32:49.992

7. 46:36.437 21.9 6:14 11:19:26.429

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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8. 00:47.502 21.5 25.9 11:20:13.931

9. 00:48.876 22.7 26.1 11:21:02.807

10. 00:48.480 22.5 25.9 11:21:51.287

11. 00:52.156 22.2 29.8 11:22:43.443

20. 84 Hervé"Knapick" LEMONNIER FRA Citröen DS3

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:48.281 21.6 26.6 09:16:26.090

2. 00:52.637 22.2 30.4 09:17:18.727

3. 00:48.501 21.6 26.8 09:18:07.228

4. 00:51.803 22.0 29.7 09:18:59.031

5. 05:03.368 00.0 00.0 11:24:02.399

6. 00:49.474 21.3 28.1 11:24:51.873

7. 00:54.138 22.9 31.2 11:25:46.011

8. 00:48.327 21.4 26.8 11:26:34.338

9. 00:48.866 22.2 26.5 11:27:23.204

21. 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.601 24.9 29.6 09:16:20.044

2. 00:53.304 24.6 28.6 09:17:13.348

3. 00:57.642 25.3 32.3 09:18:10.990

4. 00:51.731 23.5 28.1 09:19:02.721

5. 08:15.777 00.0 00.0 10:27:18.498

6. 00:52.390 23.8 28.5 10:28:10.888

7. 00:53.582 24.0 29.5 10:29:04.470

8. 00:51.663 24.0 27.6 10:29:56.133

9. 03:19.102 23.8 2:55 11:33:15.235

10. 00:51.916 23.7 28.1 11:34:07.151
11. 00:51.984 24.1 27.8 11:34:59.135

12. 00:55.656 23.3 32.2 11:35:54.791

13. 00:50.422 22.4 27.9 11:36:45.213

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Pos. No.
Driver
Competitor/Entrant

Nat./Car Total Tm
Laps/Jok/Race

Gap
Penalty

Lap0 Lap1
S1 | S2

Lap2
S1 | S2

Lap3
S1 | S2

Lap4
S1 | S2

Pts.

1 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON
PSRX Volkswagen Sweden

SWE
Volkswagen Polo GTI

3:37.398
4 / 1 R4 -

0:06.394 0:52.341
23.1 | 29.2

0:52.503
24.2 | 28.2

0:55.304
23.3 | 31.9

0:50.856
22.6 | 28.2

50

2 43 Ken BLOCK
Hoonigan Racing Division

USA
Ford Focus RS

3:38.504
4 / 1 R5

0:01.106
-

0:06.115 0:52.431
24.1 | 28.3

0:52.034
24.1 | 27.8

0:57.001
24.6 | 32.3

0:50.923
23.5 | 27.3 45

3 11 Petter SOLBERG
PSRX Volkswagen Sweden

NOR
Volkswagen Polo GTI

3:39.461
4 / 1 R5

0:02.063
-

0:06.534 0:52.715
24.3 | 28.3

0:57.119
24.3 | 32.7

0:51.702
23.3 | 28.3

0:51.391
24.4 | 26.9

42

4 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM
EKS

SWE
Audi S1

3:42.862
4 / 1 R4

0:05.464
-

0:06.069 0:54.046
24.5 | 29.4

0:53.659
24.7 | 28.8

0:57.489
24.4 | 33.0

0:51.599
23.2 | 28.3 40

5 13 Andreas BAKKERUD
Hoonigan Racing Division

NOR
Ford Focus RS

3:42.953
4 / 1 R5

0:05.555
-

0:06.158 0:58.286
25.4 | 32.8

0:53.296
23.9 | 29.3

0:53.811
25.5 | 28.2

0:51.402
24.2 | 27.1

39

6 21 Timmy HANSEN
Team Peugeot-Hansen

SWE
Peugeot 208

3:43.735
4 / 1 R4

0:06.337
-

0:06.683 0:53.999
24.6 | 29.3

0:58.209
25.0 | 33.1

0:51.809
23.4 | 28.3

0:53.035
24.5 | 28.4 38

7 6 Janis BAUMANIS
Team Stard

LVA
Ford Fiesta

3:44.498
4 / 1 R5

0:07.100
-

0:06.731 0:59.086
25.8 | 33.2

0:52.757
23.8 | 28.8

0:53.606
25.3 | 28.2

0:52.318
24.8 | 27.5

37

8 96 Kevin ERIKSSON
MJP Racing Team Austria

SWE
Ford Fiesta

3:45.592
4 / 1 R3

0:08.194
-

0:06.080 0:53.662
24.5 | 29.1

0:53.497
24.8 | 28.6

0:58.256
24.9 | 33.2

0:54.097
25.1 | 28.9 36

9 9 Sébastien LOEB
Team Peugeot-Hansen

FRA
Peugeot 208

3:45.960
4 / 1 R3

0:08.562
-

0:06.718 0:55.155
25.3 | 29.8

0:54.042
24.9 | 29.1

0:57.400
24.7 | 32.7

0:52.645
23.7 | 28.8

35

10 100 Guy WILKS
Loco World RX Team

GBR
Volkswagen Polo

3:46.251
4 / 1 R4

0:08.853
-

0:06.863 0:55.459
25.4 | 29.9

0:53.413
25.0 | 28.3

